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School Fees, valid from 1 January 2019 to 31 December 2019 
Companies 

1. Initial fee on application for enrolment of a child 

1.1 Application Fee (non-refundable) .............................. $ 220 (per child, incl. GST)  

2. Initial once only levies on enrolment of a child 

2.1 Enrolment Fee (non-refundable)1 ............................... $ 800 (per child)  
2.2 Future Fund 2 (mandatory, non-refundable) ............ $ 5,000 (1st child)  

 ........................................................................................... $ 2,500 (2nd child)  
 ........................................................................................... $ 1,250 (3rd child)  

3. Tuition Fees (per school year, unless indicated differently) 

3.1 Fees for Kindergarten to Year 10 3 
3.1.1 Kindergarten ......................................................... $ 23,180  
3.1.2 Years 1 and 2 ........................................................ $ 24,170  
3.1.3 Years 3 and 4 ........................................................ $ 24,610  
3.1.4 Years 5 and 6 ........................................................ $ 25,240  
3.1.5 Years 7 and 8 ........................................................ $ 25,420  
3.1.6 Years 9 and10 ....................................................... $ 25,570  

3.2 International Baccalaureate 4 5 
3.2.1 IB Class starting 01/2019 ...................................... $ 20,456 6 – 25,570  
3.2.2 IB Class starting 01/2018 ...................................... $ 19,960 6 – 24,950  

3.3 Bus Service 
3.3.1 half-yearly for regular service ............................ $ 1,870 (incl. GST)  
3.3.2 single trip ................................................................ $ 10.78 (incl. GST)  

4. Transition to Year 7 

4.1 Transition Fee7 ................................................................. $ 500 (per child)  

 
Invoicing schedule is half-yearly in advance. School fees are due with the start of the invoice 
period or latest with the receipt of the invoice. Late payment penalties may apply. If payment of 
invoice is made in full within 28 days of invoice date, a discount of 1% on the payable fees under 
3.1 to 3.2 applies. If paying by credit card a 1.1% fee is added to the payment total. 

                                                           
1 The enrolment fee is payable upon accepting an offer of enrolment. 
2 Does not qualify as Building Fund contribution for Australian Tax purposes. 
3 Basic tuition fees incl. annual class camp (years 3 to 10); does not include school books and material. 
4 Includes supply of school books and school material (loan) except for graphical calculator; includes school camp in 
year 11 and IBO exam fees (excl. remarking or retake fees). 
5 Loyalty discount of 5% per full school year up to Year 10 applies to IB school fees of the student, capped at 20%. 
6 Fee with maximum loyalty discount applied (subject to eligibility). 
7 The transition fee is payable to confirm a place offered for Year 7 the following year. It is invoiced in term 1 of Year 6. It 
will be credited against the school fees for Year 7 in the first term if the student remains enrolled for at least the first term 
in Year 7. Otherwise the transition fee is non-refundable. 


